Spring Garden Township York County, Pennsylvania

RESOLUTION # 2024-01

RESOLUTION GRANTING SIGNING AND AUTHORITY TO CONDUCT BUSINESS

WHEREAS, the Township of Spring Garden desires to grant signing and authority to certain person(s) described hereunder.

RESOLVED, the Board of Commissioners is hereby authorized and approved to grant signing and authority to conduct business to Marcy L. Krūm-Tinsley, Township Manager/Secretary.

The foregoing signing and authority granted shall include, but shall not be limited to, the grant agreements and contracts, bid documents, transfers, assignments, agreements, contracts, obligations, certificates, and other instruments of whatever nature duly authorized by the Spring Garden Township Board of Commissioners to be entered into by Spring Garden Township.

DULY ADOPTED, by the Board of Commissioners of Spring Garden Township, York County, Pennsylvania, at a duly convened public meeting this 2nd day of January 2024.

ATTEST:

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

SPRING GARDEN TOWNSHIP

President Commissioner

